
Page 1 of 4

Media Report Printed on January 15, 2026

CFS Date/Time Street Name Descriptions Responder Agencies Case Number Code With Description

01/14/26 02:57:44 COSHOCTON RD Alarm - Business KCSO O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD

01/14/26 03:13:19 LOWER FRED-AMITY Suspicious Vehicle KCSO O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD

01/14/26 03:54:55 S EDGEHILL DR Traffic Stop FPD, KCSO 47 : Verbal Warning on
Equipment

01/14/26 04:53:57 LOWER FRED-AMITY Disabled Vehicle (DAV) KCSO O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD

01/14/26 04:57:35 FAIRWAY DR Alarm - Residence KCSO O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD
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01/14/26 06:59:32 UPPER GILCHRIST RD Crash (Non Injury) KCSO O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD

01/14/26 07:19:20 KINGSWAY CIR Alarm - Residence KCSO O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD

01/14/26 08:38:30 COSHOCTON RD Traffic Stop KCSO 46 : Verbal Warning on
Operation

01/14/26 08:57:56 COSHOCTON RD Traffic Stop KCSO 46 : Verbal Warning on
Operation

01/14/26 09:45:33 UPPER GILCHRIST RD Traffic Stop KCSO 46 : Verbal Warning on
Operation

01/14/26 10:38:57 KING RD Shots Fired KCSO 14 : Gone On Arrival
(GOA)/Unable to Locate (UTL)
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01/14/26 13:22:00 OLD MANSFIELD RD Crash (Non Injury) KCSO S-P2600083 01 : Report Taken

01/14/26 13:33:14 OLD MANSFIELD RD Reckless Driver KCSO I : Information

01/14/26 13:39:43 OLD MANSFIELD RD Traffic Stop KCSO S-P2600082 01 : Report Taken

On 1-14-26 Deputies responded to the area of Old Mansfield Rd reference a vehicle driving recklessly. The vehicle was located and violations were observed by Deputies. A traffic stop was
conducted, the male was arrested for OVI, and transported to the Knox County Jail. 

01/14/26 13:43:18 BRUSH RUN RD Fraud KCSO S-P2600081 O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD

A complainant reported that he was contacted by a collections agency for student loans due to an outstanding balance. The complainant stated he was never enrolled in the college and requested
a report for documentation.  

01/14/26 16:33:47 ROOSEVELT AVE Crash (Non Injury) KCSO S-P2600086 O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD

01/14/26 17:08:12 MEADOW LN Harassment KCSO O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD
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01/14/26 18:12:54 N COLLEGE RD Alarm - Business KCSO 17 : False Alarm

01/14/26 19:59:34 JOHNSVILLE RD Burglary In Progress KCSO O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD

01/14/26 20:02:36 COSHOCTON RD Vandalism KCSO O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD

01/14/26 20:18:32 YAUGER RD Crash or MVA (With Injury) KCSO, MoFD-510 14 : Gone On Arrival
(GOA)/Unable to Locate (UTL)

01/14/26 21:09:41 SIMMONS CHURCH Crash or MVA (With Injury) KCSO, MVFD-490 S-P2600088 01 : Report Taken

01/14/26 21:40:04 YAUGER RD Crash (Non Injury) KCSO S-P2600089 O : Handled By Officer /
Deputy/ FD

Total Records: 23


